

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 28 May 2021.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. **How many staff do you employ? 3799**
 - a) **How many doctors? 462**
 - b) **How many nurses? 1080**
 - c) **How many healthcare assistants? 396**
 - d) **How many porters? 39**
 - e) **How many cleaners? 143**
 - f) **How many physiotherapists? 56**
 - g) **How many occupational therapists? 20**
 - h) **How many social workers? 0**
 - i) **How many administrative staff? 839**

Other – 764

Please note that **administrative staff** includes all of the staff group **Administrative and Clerical**, which include all the senior management team.

2. **How many staff are on site during a typical 12hr day?**

Approximately 2960

3. **How many working computers do you have in clinical areas?**

4. **How many parking spaces do you have specifically for staff?**

- a. **How much do you charge for staff parking?**

Free of Charge

- b. **How long is the average application period for a staff parking permit?**

48 Hrs

- c. **Do you have secure bike storage for staff?**

Yes

- d. **How many bikes can be securely stored on site at any one time?**

82

5. How many on site nutritious food options are there?

7 options

e. Is hot food available 24 hours a day?

No

f. Are food preparation and storage facilities available to all staff?

No (about 50 staff rooms across the site)

6. How many access points to free drinking water are there on site?

45

7. Do you routinely provide free tea and coffee making facilities for staff in clinical areas?

Yes

8. How many staff lockers and secure storage areas do you have?

Total number of lockers not known, number of secure areas 6.

9. Do staff have access to on site changing facilities 24 hours a day?

Yes

10. Do staff have access to on site showering facilities 24 hours a day?

Yes

11. Are rest facilities available to staff if too tired to drive home following a night shift?

Yes

12. How many staffrooms or 'mess' facilities are there on site?

Approximately 55

a) Do you have any dedicated outdoor space for staff?

No

13. What welfare and wellbeing services are available to staff?

All staff have access to the Occupational Health Service. There is a range of health and wellbeing activities, initiatives, and support for all staff – these may change over time. There is a Staff Health and Wellbeing Strategy which guides this.

14. Is psychological support routinely offered to staff?

Yes, there is free access to a full Employee Assistance Programme, including counselling and confidential support for all staff

Staff can access coaching. Additional psychological support on site is being developed to support staff at this stage of the pandemic

15. Does the trust organise Balint groups or Schwartz rounds for all staff?

Yes, Schwartz rounds are organised for staff

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.